[image: ]OFFICIAL
The Provision of Crown Hosting Technical & Security Assurance
Contract Reference: CCIT23B11-1

	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	Contract for the Provision of The Provision of Crown Hosting Technical & Security Assurance (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCIT23B11
	Contract Change Number:
	CCIT23B11-1

	 Date CCN issued:
	21st October 2024
	Date Change Effective from:
	1st January 2025

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and i3Secure Limited (The Supplier)

1. The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1. The existing contract between CCS and i3Secure for services are due to expire on 31/12/24.  
1.2. There is a continuing business need for the services.  i3Secure has provided excellent service in accordance with its contractual obligations.  The pricing offered by the supplier is highly competitive (compared to previous supplier/market assessment) and represents excellent value for money. It is not likely that better value for money will be obtained by going back to market for the services, therefore, the option to extend for further 12 months is being utilised in this Contract Amendment
1.3. An increase in Contract Value as per the extension option is broken down below:

Original Contract Value
= £186,185.00 (excluding VAT but not including any extension options).

New Contract Value, in line with the contract changes above:
= £378,007.00 (excluding VAT including extension options)

2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.









	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
[bookmark: _GoBack]
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

28 October 2024

                                                                

     



  Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

30/10/2024

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              


                                          Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information


REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

30 October 2024



Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:




                                              Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date





OFFICIAL
Contract Change Notice
21st October 2024
© Crown copyright 2023
Page 1 of 1
image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




